We hereby inform you that on [---], this Court has ruled against you in the 
aforementioned case No. [--], for Conmix Limited, (a Limited Liability 
Company), as follows : The Court delivered a judgment treated as if rendered in 
person: The defendant is ordered to pay the plaintiff the sum of AED 393,366.87 
(three hundred ninety-three thousand three hundred sixty-six dirhams and eighty-
seven fils) with legal interest at a rate of 5% from the date of the lawsuit until 
full payment, provided that the interest does not exceed the amount awarded. 
The defendant is also ordered to pay court fees and expenses, and AED 500 for